
RECEIVING ORDERS—<wirtmW.

Hot

4051

4052

4053

4054

•4055

4056

4057

4058

4059

4060

4061

Debtor's Name.

Whetton, Robert

Webster, George

Eeed, Francis James
Palmer

Phillips, Arthur, the
Reverend

Morgan, Thomas Bees ...

Covey, Ernest George
Wybrants

Tupper, Thomas William
(trading as the English
Cycle and Tyre Com-
pany)

Pennington, Saint Os-
'wald

Roff, Edward

Walker, George

Leedham, Robert

AddreM.

6, Chatsworth - street, off Outram - street,
Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, lately
residing at Station-street, and previously
residing at Blidworth-road, both in East
Kirkby, Nottinghamshire

Glinton, Northamptonshire

6, Alton-terrace, Plymouth

St. John's Vicarage, Bacap, in the county of
Lancaster ;

174, High-street, lately residing and carrying
on business at the Bunch of Grapes Inn,
Mariner-street, all in the county boroughjof
Swansea

Hailstone Hill, Cricklade, Wiltshire

61, South-street, Wandswortb, Surrey

57, Waterldo*road North, Wolverhamptonjin
the county of Stafford, and carrying bn
business at Lichfield-streefc, VVolverhamption
aforesaid

Besiding and carrying on business at 7?£,
Stafford-street, Wolverhampton, in tjhe
county of Stafford

Besiding, at 40, Cannock-road, Wolverham'p-
. ton, in the county of Stafford • '

West View, Bipon-road, and Quarry-road,
both in New Park, Bilton, near Harrogate,
Yorkshire

Description.

Framework Knitter ...

Late Farmer, now of no
occupation

Betired Wine Merchant

Clerk in Holy Orders ...

Slaughterman, late
Licensed Victualler

Farmer

Cycle Tyre Manufac-
turer

Architect and Surveyor...

Fainter and Decorator ..

Baker and Grocer

Boad Contractor.., ..

Courts

Nottingham ...

Peterborough ...

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Rochdale

Swansea

Swindon

Wands worth ...

Wolverhampton

Wolverhampton

Wolverhampton

York

Date of
Filing Petition.

Dec. 3, 1893

Dec. 3, 1898

Nov. 3, 1898

Nov. 12, 1898

Dec. 1, 1898

v Dec. 1, 1*98

June 28,1898

Dec. 2, 1898

'Dec. 1, 1S98

Dec. 1, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

No. of
Matter.

63
of 1898

26
of 1898

43
of 1898

12
of 1898

49
of 1898

20
of 1898

32
of 1898

44
Of 1898

42
of 1898

43
of 1898

47
Of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Nov. 29, 1898

Dec. 2, 1898

Deo. 1, 1898

Dec. 1, 1898

Dec. 1, 1898

Dec. 2, 1898

Dec. 1, 1898

Dec. 1, 1898

Dec. 3, m&

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

63

21

44

13

43

18

39

28

26

27

; 46

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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