No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Courti	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptey proved in Creditor's Petition.
4051	Whetton, Robert	6, Chatsworth street, off Outram street, Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, lately residing at Station-street, and previously residing at Blidworth-road, both in East Kirkby, Nottinghamshire	Framework Knitter	Nottingham	Dec. 3, 1898	63 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	68	Debtor's	
4052	Webster, George	Glinton, Northamptonshire	Late Farmer, now of no occupation	Peterborough	Dec. 3, 1898	26 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	21	Debtor's	
4058	Reed, Francis James Palmer	5, Alton-terrace, Plymouth	Retired Wine Merchant	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Nov. 3, 1898	43 of 1898	Nov. 29, 1898	44	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
4054	Phillips, Arthur, the Reverend	St. John's Vicarage, Bacup, in the county of Lancaster	Clerk in Holy Orders	Rochdale	Nov. 12, 1898	12 of 1898	Dec. 2, 1898	13	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
· 4 055	Morgan, Thomas Rees	174, High-street, lately residing and carrying on business at the Bunch of Grapes Inn, Mariner-street, all in the county borough of Swansea	Slaughterman, late Licensed Victualier	Swansea	Dec. 1, 1898	49 of 1898	Dec. 1, 1898	43	Debtor's	
4056	Covey, Ernest George Wybrants	Hailstone Hill, Cricklade, Wiltshire	Farmer	Swindon	Dec. 1, 1898	20 of 1898	Dec. 1, 1898	18	Debtor's	
4057	Tupper, Thomas William (trading as the English Cycle and Tyre Com- pany)	61, South-street, Wandsworth, Surrey	Cycle Tyre Manufac- turer	Wandsworth	June 28, 1898	32 of 1898	Dec. 1, 1898	39	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
4058	Pennington, Saint Os- wald	57, Waterloo-road North, Wolverhampton in the county of Stafford, and carrying on business at Lichfield-street, Wolverhampton aforesaid	Architect and Surveyor	Wolverhampton	Dec. 2, 1898	of 1898	Dec. 2, 1898	28	Debtor's	
4059	Roff, Edward	Residing and carrying on business at 77½, Stafford-street, Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford	Painter and Decorator	Wolverhampton	Dec. 1, 1898	42 of 1898	Dec. 1, 1898	26	Debtor's	
4 060	Walker, George	Residing at 45, Cannock-road, Wolverhamp- ton, in the county of Stafford	Baker and Grocer	Wolverhampton	Dec. 1, 1898	43 of 1898	Dec. 1, 1898	27	Debtor's	
4061	Leedham, Robert	West View, Ripon-road, and Quarry-road, both in New Park, Bilton, near Harrogate, Yorkshire	Road Contractor	York	Dec. 3, 1898	47 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	46	Debtor's	<u>{</u>